
 

_____________________________________ 

1Tabled: CA needs to review proposed items for WHCS Radio and meet Hunter Opera Theater 
and Undergrad Spring Dance Concert in person to discuss budget amount proposed.  
2James abstained 

COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MEETING 
October 31, 2018 

Attendees: Tatyana Gleyser, Teneia Wooten, Robert Hassel, Jose Menjivar, Kiran Javid, Sarah 
Russo, Raymer Contreras and Intzar Singh, Colleen Barry, Joseph Fantozzi 

Guests: Miesha Smith (Chair, non-voting member), Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-voting 
member of the College Association Office)  

1. Approval of Minutes 
October 17, 2018 - Approved 

2. New Business  
3. Budgets 

EARMARK 
GSA Departmental     $  18,710.00 Unanimously Approved 
USG – Clubs      $  46,002.44 Unanimously Approved 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
C.A. Fund 
Hunter Opera Theater – “Patience & Sarah”  $    13,000.001 
Undergrad Spring Dance Concert – “Dance Now”  $    16,000.001 
GSA Clubs 
GUAPA      $   5,000.00 Unanimously Approved2 
Student Alliance for an Aging Society   $   5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Performing Arts Clubs 
Publications 
TGIF Grants 
USG Clubs 
Accounting Society     $    5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
African Student Union    $    5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Calligraphy Club     $       500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Chinese Language Association   $       500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Economics Club     $       500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Eta Sigma Phi      $       918.00 Unanimously Approved 
Generation Citizen     $    2,750.00 Unanimously Approved      
Intervarsity Christian Fellowship   $    5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Japanese Club      $       500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Medical Laboratory Science Club   $    3,633.00 Unanimously Approved 
Minority Association of Pre-Med Students  $    4,147.00 Unanimously Approved 
Mistik Motion      $       500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Nami on Campus     $    1,250.00 Unanimously Approved 



 

_____________________________________ 

1Tabled: CA needs to review proposed items for WHCS Radio and meet Hunter Opera Theater 
and Undergrad Spring Dance Concert in person to discuss budget amount proposed.  
2James abstained 

Palestine Solidarity Alliance    $    2,772.00 Unanimously Approved 
Pre-Dental Society     $    3,250.00 Unanimously Approved 
Pre-Health Organization    $    3,637.57 Unanimously Approved 
Vietnamese Student Association   $    2,813.00 Unanimously Approved 
Total       $    51,470.57     

4. Line Transfer/Budget Modification  
LATE SUBMISSIONS 

5. Line Transfers 
GSA – Maintenance     $    5,250.00 Unanimously Approved 
Hunter Health Week – C.A. Fund (USG)  $    4,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 

6. Budget Modification 
WHCS Radio      $       250.001 

7. Income Earned  
Accounting Society     $       427.93 Unanimously Approved 
Muslim Students Association    $    7,419.00 Unanimously Approved 

8. Old Business 


